## Shinsei Bank and Seven Bank to Open First Joint ATM Corner

Tokyo (Thursday, September 18, 2008) Shinsei Bank, Limited, and Seven Bank, Ltd., today announced that they will install a Seven Bank ATM in Shinsei's ATM corner on the B1 floor of the Roppongi Hills Hollywood Beauty Plaza to create their first joint ATM corner. The Seven Bank ATM will be installed on Friday September 19, 2008.

This is the first time that Shinsei has installed a partner ATM in one of its own ATM corners. It is also the first time that Seven Bank has installed an ATM in a partner institution's ATM corner. Shinsei and Seven Bank plan to create further joint ATM corners to provide added convenience to customers.

## Overview of the Shinsei Bank and Seven Bank Joint ATM Corner

- Service start: Friday, September 19, 2008
  Location: Roppongi Hills Hollywood Beauty Plaza B1F
  No. of ATMs: 1 Shinsei Bank ATM, 1 Seven Bank ATM
  Service hours: 7:00 23:00 (open all year round during Roppongi Hills business hours)
- 5. Services available / charges:

Shinsei Bank and Seven Bank's respective conditions of ATM usage will apply in regard to services available, charges, etc.

## About Shinsei Bank, Limited

Shinsei Bank is a leading diversified Japanese financial institution providing a full range of financial products and services to both institutional and individual customers. The Bank has total assets of 12.5 trillion yen (US\$118 billion) on a consolidated basis (as of June 2008) and a network of 36 outlets that includes 34 Shinsei Financial Centers and 2 Platinum Centers in Japan. Shinsei Bank demands uncompromising levels of integrity and transparency in all its activities to earn the trust of customers, staff and shareholders. The Bank is committed to delivering long-term profit growth and increasing value for all its stakeholders.

News and other information about Shinsei Bank is available at http://www.shinseibank.com/english/index.html.

## About Seven Bank, Ltd.

Seven Bank, Ltd. provides convenient ATM services (in principle, 24-hour / 365-day service) through a network of more than 13,000 ATMs located in retail stores operated by Seven & i Holdings Co., Ltd. (including Ito-Yokado general merchandise stores and Seven-Eleven convenience stores), as well as at airports, hotels and other locations. These ATMs are operated in cooperation with more than 560 financial institutions, and accept cards issued overseas. Seven Bank also provides convenient, easily accessible savings accounts and time deposits through remote banking at its ATMs. In addition, Seven Bank carries out agency and intermediary operations by making other companies' products available at its manned branches within Ito-Yokado stores, and through the Seven Bank Internet site.